



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3477/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15333/2025**
TARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.
Mr. Ayush Jain, Mr. Tushar Thakur,
Mr. Yashovardhan Upadhyay, Mr.
Vishwas Verma, Mr. Lakshay
Aggarwal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.11.2025

%

1. Written submissions have been filed by the respondent no. 2.
2. Written submissions not filed by the petitioner.
3. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file written submissions be filed within one week.
4. List for final disposal on 09.03.2026.
5. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be also called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
6. Copy of the status report has been handed over to the learned counsel



for the petitioner.

7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/NI