



\$~96

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3477/2025**

**TARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Ms. Yamini Mittal  
and Mr. Ajay Harshana, Advs.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the  
State along with SI Pooja.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.12.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 36576/2025**

1. By way of the present application, the applicants seek modification in the order dated 21.11.2025 to the extent that the interim order granted on 02.09.2025 be extended in the same manner.
2. It is stated that in the order dated 21.11.2025, the interim order granted on 02.09.2025 inadvertently was not continued.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the order dated 21.11.2025 is modified to the extent that the interim order dated 02.09.2025 will continue.
4. Application stands disposed of.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 08, 2025/A/GJ**