



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3477/2025, CRL.M.A. 15333/2025

TARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.
Mr. Yashovardhan Upadhyay, Mr.
Vishwas Verma and Mr. Yogesh
Dagar, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

At joint request, list on 20.08.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'pv/KA'/'