



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010307142025

+ **CRL.M.C. 3477/2025**

TARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Ms. Yamini Mittal, and Mr. Ajay Harshana, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP with Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocate.
SI Santosh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 23170/2026 (for taking on record written submission)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioners for taking on record written submission filed by them on 07.03.2026 *vide* Diary No. 104042/2026.
2. List the application, alongwith the petition, on the date already fixed, i.e. 20.08.2026.
3. In the meantime, written submission filed by the petitioners may be placed on record, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respondents.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 3, 2026

tg/MK/