



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010307142025

+ **CRL.M.C. 3477/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15333/2025, 23170/2026**

TARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Ms. Yamini
Mittal, and Mr. Ajay Harshana,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP
Mr. Ayush Jain, Mr. Tushar
Thakur, Mr. Yashovardhan
Upadhyay, Mr. Vishwas Verma,
Mr. Saksham, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

Written submissions filed on behalf of the petitioners be taken on
record.

List on 27.11.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 20, 2026

'B'/MK/